THE DATASHEET OF
LM3824MM-1.0/NOPB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LM3822
Precision Current Gauge IC with Internal Zero Ohm
Sense Element and PWM Output
General Description
The LM3822 Current Gauge provides easy to use precision

utput
© 2004 National Semiconductor Corporation DS101249 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Order No.*
Sense
Range
Sampling
Interval*
Sensing
Method
NS
Package
Number
Package
Type
Supplied As:
LM3822MM-1.0 ±1.0A 50 ms High-side MUA08A MSOP-8 Tape and Reel
(1000 units/reel)
LM3822MMX-1.0 ±1.0A 50 ms High-side MUA08A MSOP-8 Tape and Reel
(3500 units/reel)
LM3822MM-2.0 ±2.0A 50 ms High-side MUA08A MSOP-8 Tape and Reel
(1000 units/reel)
LM3822MMX-2.0 ±2.0A 50 ms High-side MUA08A MSOP-8 Tape and Reel
(3500 units/reel)
* Current is sampled over a fixed interval. The average current during this interval is indicated by the duty cycle of the PWM output during next interval.
Pin Description (High-Side, LM3822)
Pin Name Function